".

"

HE314

## PODIATRISTS REGISTRATION ACT 1984

#### PODIATRISTS REGISTRATION AMENDMENT RULES 1992

Made by the Podiatrists Registration Board and approved by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council.

# Citation

1. These rules may be cited as the Podiatrist Registration Amendment Rules 1992.

#### Principal rules

**2.** In these rules the *Podiatrists Registration Rules*  $1985^*$  are referred to as the principal rules.

[\* Published in the Gazette of 22 February 1985 at pp. 664-670. For amendments to 4 May 1992 see 1991 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, p. 447.]

### Rule 19 amended

3. Rule 19 of the principal rules is amended —

- (a) after paragraph (h), by deleting "and";
- (b) after paragraph (i) by deleting the full stop and substituting the following —

ł

; and ";

and

"

- (c) by inserting after paragraph (i), the following paragraph
  - " (j) the professional podiatry organizations of which the podiatrist is a member, being organizations recognized by the Board for the purposes of this paragraph.

### Rule 22 amended

4. Rule 22 of the principal rules is amended by deleting "addresses and qualifications" and substituting the following —

" addresses, qualifications and memberships ".

# Rule 40 amended

"

5. Rule 40 of the principal rules is amended by inserting after "qualifications," the following —

memberships of professional podiatry organizations entered in the Register in respect of the podiatrist,

M. PRAGER, Chairman.

W. CLARK, Registrar.

Approved by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council on 23rd June 1992.

By His Excellency's Command,